financial  data is based upon certain  assumptions  and  estimates of management
that are subject to change. The unaudited  pro-forma financial data is presented
for illustrative  purposes only and is not necessarily  indicative of any future
results of  operations  or the results that might have  occurred if the exchange
transaction had actually occurred on the indicated date.

BLUE HOLDINGS INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS MARINE JET TECHNOLOGY CORP.) & SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: BLUE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B3

21

SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

   ASSETS
   BLUE
   HOLDINGS,   TAVERNITI,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
Current Assets:   INC.   LLC.   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Cash .....   $   489,423   $   --   $   --   $   489,423
   Due from Factor, net of reserves of $293,949 ...   1,932,527   --   --   1,932,527
   Accounts Receivable, net of reserves of $200,000   753,742   259,056   --   1,012,798
   Due from Related Parties .....   --   211,507   (9,200)   202,307
   Inventories .....   6,474,070   1,682,000   --   8,156,070
   Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets .....   192,687   1,200   --   193,887
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Assets .....   9,842,449   2,153,763   (9,200)   11,987,012

   Deferred Income Taxes .....   278,639   --   --   278,639
   Property and Equipment, Less Accumulated
   Depreciation .....   63,186   60,611   --   123,797

Total Assets .....   $10,184,274   $ 2,214,374   $   (9,200)   $12,389,448
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current Liabilities:

   Bank Overdraft .....   $   --   $   37,641   $   --   $   37,641
   Accounts Payable .....   1,853,224   497,310   --   2,350,534
   Due to Factor .....   --   166,885   --   166,885
   Due to Related Parties .....   492,472   1,049,059   (9,200)   1,532,331
   Income Taxes Payable .....   1,659,673   (800)   --   1,658,873
   Accrued Expenses and Other Current Liabilities .   608,492   191,999   750,000   1,550,491
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Liabilities .....   4,613,861   1,942,094   740,800   7,296,755
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Stockholders' Equity

   Members' Equity .....   --   272,280   (272,280)   --
   Common Stock $0.001 par value
   Authorized 75,000,000 shares
   Issued and outstanding 26,057,200 shares .....   25,557   --   500   26,057
   Additional Paid-in Capital .....   3,209,070   --   (650,500)   2,558,570
   Retained Earnings .....   2,335,786   --   172,280   2,508,066
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Stockholders' Equity .....   5,570,413   272,280   (750,000)   5,092,693
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity .....   $10,184,274   $ 2,214,374   $   (9,200)   $12,389,448
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   23

Note (A)   The  consolidated  Balance Sheet includes the accounts of the Company
   and its wholly owned subsidiary,  Taverniti So Jeans, LLC. On October

Edgar Filing: BLUE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B3

22

   31,  2005,  the  Company  entered  into an  exchange  agreement  with
   Taverniti  and all its members to acquire the business and all assets
   and liabilities in consideration for $750,000 in cash and 500,000 new
   share of common  stock.  Taverniti was owned by Mr. Paul Guez and his
   immediate   family   members.   Mr.  Guez  is  also  the  controlling
   shareholder  of the company.  As such, the exchange will be accounted
   for as a  combination  of  entities  under  common  control  and  the
   $750,000 will be reflected as a deemed  distribution  to Mr. Guez and
   family members.

Note (B)   At the closing, initial Members' contribution of Taverniti,  $100,000
   will be  reclassed  to  additional  paid-in-capital,  and $172,280 of
   accumulated earnings will be reclassed to retained earnings.

BLUE HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

   TAVERNITI
   BLUE   SO JEANS,   PRO FORMA
   HOLDINGS INC.   LLC.   CONSOLIDATED
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net sales .....   $20,575,044   $ 4,003,692   $24,578,736

Cost of goods sold .....   10,431,204   1,924,751   12,355,955
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Gross profit .....   10,143,840   2,078,941   12,222,781

Selling, distribution & administrative
   expenses .....   4,772,569   1,662,277   6,434,846
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income before expenses relating to
   exchange transaction and provision for
   income taxes .....   5,371,271   416,664   5,787,935

Expenses relating to exchange transaction   527,617   --   527,617
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income before provision for income taxes   4,843,654   416,664   5,260,318
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Provision for income taxes .....   1,376,114   800   1,376,914
   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net income .....   $ 3,467,540   $   415,864   $ 3,883,404
   ===========   ===========   ===========

Basic and diluted earnings per share ....   $   0.15
   ===========

Basic and diluted weighted average shares   26,057,200
   ===========

Note: The Consolidated Proforma Statement of Operations includes the accounts of

Edgar Filing: BLUE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 424B3

23

   the Company and its wholly owned subsidiary, Taverniti So Jeans, LLC.